RESOLUTION NO. 2024-080

A RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS #5
FOR THE PERIOD COMMENCING

JANUARY 1, 2024, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio met in person in a Regular
Meeting at 12:00 p.m. on May 30, 2024. The following trustee made a motion for the adoption
of the below resolution:

Leezer OFleshman [OBlevins

WHEREAS it is necessary to provide for the current expenses and other expenditures of
Franklin Township, Franklin County during the year ending December 31, 2024; and,

WHEREAS the Annual Appropriations Resolutions 2023-270 for the period from January 1,
2024, through December 31, 2024, needs amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TOWNSHIP
TRUSTEES OF FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP, FRANKLIN COUNTY:

SECTION 1, the sums presented in Exhibit A & B, hereto attached, be and the
same are hereby set aside and appropriated for the several purposes for which
expenditures are to be made for and during the year ending December 31, 2024.

SECTION 2, That all formal actions of this Board concerning and relating to the adoption
of this Resolution were passed in an open meeting of this Board, and that all deliberations of
this Board and of any otpits committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings
0}})1en to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22 of the
Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 3, That this Resolution shall be declared an emergency and shall be in full force
and effective immediately upon its adoption.

The following trustee seconded the motion;
CLeezer eshman [OBlevins
Roll was called for the adoption of the resolution and the vote was as follows:

Leezer: YES/ o NO Fleshman: Ey‘K{S/ oNO Blevins: zfﬁS/ o NO

/1
T%;tee James éeez?ef‘

-
Prustee John Fleshman
P i

Trustee Mike Blevins

Adopted on May 30, 2024
Atgested on this 3oth day of May 2024

Fisdal c{r/,,Lfﬁzie Justus




Supplemental Appropriations #5

For the Year Ending December 31, 2024

Evh. &
“Res . #

AORY -

o7

Current Increase Revised
Fund/Program/Department Appropriations (Decrease) Appropriations
Transfer of Appropriations
Police Levy Fund (2192)
Program Name
Police Protection
Salaries $1,235,400 $0 $1,235,400
Other Expenditures 1,014,300 29,400 1,043,700
Capital Outlay 70,000 (29,400) 40,600
Total $2,319,700 $0 $2,319,700
Supplemental Appropriations
Police Levy Fund (2192)
Program Name
Police Protection
Salaries $1,235,400 $10,000 $1,245,400
Other Expenditures 1,043,700 64,700 1,108,400
Capital Outlay 40,600 0 40,600
Total $2,319,700 $74,700 $2,394,400




‘swniwoa.d

dwiod sao310M ‘susked yyH [BuonIppe
“I9DLJO YIC] OU3 10 9JSUq SY) SISA0D SIYT,
QUWIIISA0 [BUOLIPPY

SHFaueq sskojdws 01 Ae[no
[edes ay) Jo soue[eq oY) $93BOO[[BOL ST,

OUIIA0

01 (000°0Z) Pue (000°0S) Jye1s 03 sofem
sui-)aed wog pejeoo[[eal sem 000°0L 9JON

00L*y9

SOI0N

@S2 -HZT HFY

=

000°02 dwo) seyIom
000°0€ ViH
001 UOISTA
00L laliclgf
001 P
008°¢1 [eoTpaN
00V V6£°C$ 00LVLS 00L°61€°C$ [e10],
009°0% 0 009°0% AepmQ [ende)
00%°801°T 00L%9 00L €701 somyipuedxy oy0
007°S¥T'1$ 000°01% 00%°SET°1$ SoLIE[eS
ﬂOﬁoowounH oo:o&
ueN E«huchﬁ
suoneridol
00L°61€°C$ 0% 00L°61£°C$ [elog,
009°0¥ (00t°62) 000°0L AepnQ reyden
00L°Ev0°T 00%°6C 00€V10°1 seanjIpuadxy Joyi0
00¥°5€T°1$ 0% 00%°SET°1$ SaLIe[es
Eoﬁouuo.ﬁ VIO
meN E&.—MQ&A—
(T610) puny ZA97] 9010g
suoneLidox A" Jo h@.«m—-ﬂ&rﬁ
suoneldoaddy (aseaxda(y) suonelidosddy Jmowredad/measog/pung
PIsiAcy seIIdUY LN

PT0T ‘1€ 19quivda( Suipuy ed X oy) J0y
s# swoneridoxddy [eyuowsyddng



